## RESOLUTION NO. #15,789

## ORDER SETTING DAY OF WEEK AND LOCATION OF REGULAR TERM SCHEDULE OF HUNT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT MEETINGS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 81.005 (Terms of Court, Meetings), Local Government Code, Vernon's Texas Codes Annotated, the Commissioners' Court by order shall designate a day of the week on which the Court shall convene in a regular term each month during the fiscal year; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Hunt County Commissioner's Court of Hunt County, Texas, that the Hunt County Commissioner's Court meetings shall be held at the county seat at the Hunt County Juvenile Detention Center, 2700 Johnson Street Greenville, Texas 75402 in the Auxiliary Courtroom. Regular sessions shall be held on the 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Tuesday of each month at 10:00 a.m. with exception of those months in which the Commissioners' Court has designated an official County Holiday;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that this resolution shall take full force and effect this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of September 2019, and shall remain in full force and effect until either rescinded by the Court or nullified by resolution of the Court.

ADOPTED this 24th day of September, 2019.

Bobby W. Stovall, County Judge

Randy

Eric Evans, Precinct 1

recinct 3 Steve Harrison, Precinct

Jennifer Lindenzweig

County Clerk